1376.

APPROVAL, BONDS OF AMANDA RURAL SCHOOL DISTRICT, ALLEN COUNTY, \$4,468.55, TO FUND CERTAIN INDEBTEDNESS.

£

COLUMBUS, OHIO, April 18, 1924.

Department of Industrial Relations, Industrial Commission of Ohio, Columbus, Ohio.

1377.

APPROVAL, BONDS OF HOWARD RURAL SCHOOL DISTRICT, KNOX COUNTY, \$2,120.90, TO FUND CERTAIN INDEBTEDNESS.

:

COLUMBUS, OHIO, April 18, 1924.

Department of Industrial Relations, Industrial Commission of Ohio, Columbus, Ohio.

1378.

APPROVAL, BONDS OF MIDDLEBURY RURAL SCHOOL DISTRICT, KNOX COUNTY, \$1,054.71, TO FUND CERTAIN INDEBTEDNESS.

:

COLUMBUS, OHIO, April 18, 1924.

Department of Industrial Relations, Industrial Commission of Ohio, Columbus, Ohio.

1379.

!

APPROVAL, CONTRACT BETWEEN STATE OF OHIO AND RUSSELL C. TAYLOR, OF COLUMBUS, OHIO, FOR' CONCRETE CONSTRUC-TION AND COMPLETION OF CONCRETE PAVING OF ROADS AND APPROACHES AROUND NEW AGRICULTURAL BARNS ON OHIO STATE UNIVERSITY GROUNDS, AT COST OF \$8,495.00—SURETY BOND EXECUTED BY THE GLOBE INDEMNITY COMPANY.

Columbus, Ohio, April 18, 1924.

HON. L. A. BOULAY, Director, Department of Highways and Public Works, Columbus, Ohio.

DEAR SIR:—You have submitted for my approval contract between the State of Ohio, acting by the Department of Highways and Public Works, and Russell C. Taylor, of Columbus, Ohio. This contract covers the concrete construction and completion of concrete paving of roads and approaches around the new agricultural

190